THIS SPEC IS OBSOLETE
Spec No: 38-07434
Spec Title: CY22313 TWO-PLL CLOCK GENERATOR WITH
DIRECT RAMBUS(TM) (LITE) SUPPORT
Sunset Owner: Kelly Maas (KVM)
Replaced by: NONE
Two-PLL Clock Generator with
Direct Rambus™ (Lite) Support

OUTPUTS
Figure 10. LCLK, 54MOUT Output Test Circuits
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltages
Lead Free
CY22313ZXC Z24 24-lead TSSOP Commercial (TA = 0C to 85C) 3.45
CY22313ZXCT Z24 24-lead TSSOP Tape and Reel Commercial (TA = 0C to 85C) 3.45
Notes:
17. CF is OPTIONAL filter capacitor for adjusting edge rates and EMI. No filter capacitors are used for characterization and test data.
Document #: 38-07434 Rev. *G Page 7 of 10
[+] Feedback
CY22313
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Rambus is a registered trademark, and Direct Rambus is a trademark, of Rambus Inc. All product and company names mentioned
in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
24-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40-mm Body) Z24
51-85119 *B
Document #: 38-07434 Rev. *G Page 8 of 10
[+] Feedback
CY22313
Document History Page
Document Title:  CY22313 Two-PLL Clock Generator with Direct Rambus™ (Lite) Support
Document Number: 38-07434
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 117092 07/02/02 CKN New Data Sheet
*A 121365 11/15/02 CKN Reordered Pin Description table
Changed all 3.3V references to 3.45V
Changed RI_FS min. spec to 60 KOhms
Changed note 4
Inserted max. spec for Edge Rates
Reduced min. spec for Edge Rates on 1.8V and 1.675V outputs
Inserted phase noise specifications
Created separate specs for Jitter, depending on output voltage
Correctly specified CF in Table 1
*B 121773 02/17/03 CKN Added tPU row to the Recommended Operating Conditions table
*C 125454 05/19/03 CKN Updated Switching Characteristics table
Added CY22313LF ordering information and corresponding note
*D 127393 06/12/03 RGL Removed “PRELIMINARY”
Rephrased Note 18 to provide clarity on marking
*E 239051 See ECN RGL Corrected the Lead Free Coding in the Ordering Information table
*F 2897294 03/22/10 KVM Removed part numbers CY22313ZC and CY22313ZCT from ordering
information table.
Updated package diagram.
Updated copyright section.
*G 3041845 09/29/2010 KVM Obsolete spec.